Also known as street name and number: Permit number 78891

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2022-161867

Charles L. Prince Grantor Limites and Jean A.W. Printed Name 1825 Heavenly Way Flaw NV. Address (City, State, and ZIP) 25717	Grantor Jean Prince Printed Name 1825 Yeavenly way Hamo YN 89001 Address (City, State, and ZIP)
77 <u>5 - 725 - 3577</u> Phone Number	775 - 725 - 3577 Phone Number
IN WITNESS THEREOF, Witness	Printed Name
Address (City, State, and ZIP)	Phone Number
[Can be signed by either Witness or Notary STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF Lycoly) ss:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befo	re me, <u>fanuary - 13. 2022</u> , a
notary public in and for the state of <u>Newada</u>	
the <u>13</u> day of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .	
Colon & Symmon NOTARY PUBLIC	
My commission expires 11-6-2022	ROBIN E. SIMMERS Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 02-78907-11 My Appt. Expires November 6, 2022

[NOTARY SEAL]



STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM** 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) b) c) d) 2. Type of Property: Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Condo/Twnhse 2-4 Plex d)[c) Book: 🏕 Page: Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l Date of Recording: e) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Notes: Other Water lights 15,000,00 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: 58.50 Real Property Transfer Tax Due 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: % 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity Grantee Wellen Signature \ Signature_ Capacity ____ **SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: Charles L and Jean Prince Print Name: Benjamin and Amanda Williams Address: 1825 Heavenly way Address: Po Pox 3860 Alamo City: Hamo City:

		<u> </u>	2.p	001
COMPANY/PE	RSON REQUESTING	RECORDING (require	ed if not seller or b	uyer)
Print Name:		Escrow #:		
Address:			"	
City:		State:	Zip:	

State:

DaMI

State: